
 
 

 
 
 
 

Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved 
in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 

 
 
 
 
 
Compiled By:  

• Dr. Alka Sapat, School of Public Administration, Florida Atlantic University 
• Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, Department of Public Management and Policy, Georgia State 

University 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Compiled: August 4, 2015 

http://www.fau.edu/spa/faculty/asapat.php
http://aysps.gsu.edu/pmap/faculty/ann-margaret-esnard


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DISCLAIMER:  
This is not the universe of coalitions, organizations, or networks involved with Haitian disaster recovery 
efforts. It is a partial list of the organizations that we identified in conducting research on non-
governmental organizations, primarily based in the United States, involved in post-disaster recovery in 
Haiti.  
 
The information presented on these organizations represents a snap-shot in time and as a result it may 
be incomplete or some information may no longer be valid. To minimize errors, only basic contact 
information is provided for each organization, which includes: name of organization, location of 
headquarters, and website. 
 
It should be noted that there were many other NGOs established after the earthquake that do not 
appear in this directory because their status may have changed and/or current contact information 
could not be verified. The organizations are not responsible for any of the limitations or shortcomings of 
this directory.  

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 



Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

3 

Brief Table of Contents 
Acknowledgments ........................................................................................................................................ 5 

Organizations organized by geographic area .............................................................................................. 6 

Boston and Surrounding Region ............................................................................................................... 6 

D.C. and Surrounding Region .................................................................................................................... 9 

Georgia (Atlanta and Surrounding Region) ............................................................................................. 11 

New York and Surrounding Region ......................................................................................................... 13 

South Florida Region ............................................................................................................................... 17 

Other Areas throughout the United States............................................................................................. 23 

Index ........................................................................................................................................................... 25 

 

 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 



Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

4 

Introduction 
This directory was compiled as part of a larger research study on Haitian diaspora and non-
governmental organization networks and their role in fostering disaster resilience and recovery in Haiti. 
The study focused on areas with large concentrations of Haitian-American populations and diaspora 
groups: South Florida, New York, Boston, and the Atlanta metropolitan area. These areas are where 
approximately 80% of the Haitian-American diaspora reside and are also where most Haitian-American 
diaspora coalitions and groups are based. The study included the work of those international NGOs from 
Washington D.C. and other parts of the U.S. whose work we were aware of and that have worked in 
Haiti. However, this is by no means the universe of NGOs, coalitions, or networks involved with Haitian 
disaster recovery efforts.    
 
The main purpose of this directory is to make international aid groups and government agencies aware 
of some of the NGOs, including Haitian diaspora organizations that have worked and continue to work 
on disaster recovery and rebuilding efforts in Haiti. Our hope is that the directory and our research will 
ultimately help governmental and non-governmental organizations, communities, and international aid 
agencies in developing mechanisms to: foster collaboration and coordination during pre-disaster 
preparedness and mitigation and post-disaster recovery and reconstruction; to facilitate resource 
allocation; and, to inform appropriate responses to future disasters.  
 

More information about the research project that led to the development of this directory is available 
at: http://www.fau.edu/spa/research/diaspora/summary.php. This directory can also be downloaded 
from this site. 

  

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.fau.edu/spa/research/diaspora/summary.php


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

5 

Acknowledgments 
 

This material is based upon work supported by the National Science Foundation under Grant No. CMMI 
#1162438. More information available at:  
http://www.nsf.gov/awardsearch/showAward?AWD_ID=1162438 . Any opinions, findings, and 
conclusions or recommendations expressed in this material are those of the author(s) and do not 
necessarily reflect the views of the National Science Foundation. 

This project would not have been possible without the hard work and dedication of the following 
individuals and organizations: 

• Florida Atlantic University 
• Georgia State University 

 

The graduate research assistants who worked on various aspects of the project include, in alphabetical 
order:   

• Anne-Christine Carrie,  School of Urban and Regional Planning, Florida Atlantic University 
(January 2013- December 2013) 

• Michelle Evans, School of Public Administration, Florida Atlantic University (June 2015—August 
2015)* 

• Allison Goldberg, School of Urban and Regional Planning,  Florida Atlantic University (January 
2015-May 2015) 

• Jose Luis Irizarry, School of Public Administration, Florida Atlantic University (December 2014—
August 2015)* 

• Jean Pierre, School of Public Administration, Florida Atlantic University (August 2012- December 
2013)* 

• Emefa Sewordor, Department of Public Management and Policy,  Georgia State University 
(January 2014—August 2015)* 

• Lorena Schwarz, School of Public Administration, Florida Atlantic University (January 2014-
December 2014)* 

• Marta Viciedo, School of Urban and Regional Planning, Florida Atlantic University (August 2012- 
May 2013) 

• Christopher K. Wyczalkowski, Department of Public Management and Policy, Georgia State 
University (August 2014-December 2014)* 

 

        *Ph.D. Students 

 

 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.nsf.gov/awardsearch/showAward?AWD_ID=1162438


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

6 

Organizations organized by geographic area 
 

Boston and Surrounding Region 

All Hands Volunteers 
6 County Road, Suite 6 
Mattapoisett, MA 02739 
www.hands.org    
 
Ansara Family Foundation 
Through Boston Foundation and NEID (New 
England International Donors) 
The Boston Foundation 
75 Arlington Street, 10th Floor 
Boston, MA 02116 
http://ansarafamilyfund.org/ 
 
Association of Haitian Women in Boston 
330 Fuller Street 
Dorchester, MA 02124 
http://www.afab-kafanm.org  
 
CDA Collaborative Learning Projects 
One Alewife Center 
Cambridge, MA 02140 
www.cdacollaborative.org  
 
Center for Community Health, Education & 
Research 
420 Washington Street 
Dorchester, MA 02124 
www.ccher.org  
 
Edem Foundation 
PO Box 3313 
Framingham, MA 01705-3313 
www.edem2.org  
 
Education Development Center 
43 Foundry Ave. 
Waltham, MA 02453-8313 
http://idd.edc.org  

Foundation for the Technological and 
Economic Advacement of Mirebalais 
1295 Beacon St., P.O. Box 188 
Brookline, MA 02446 
www.fatem.org  
 
Foundation Isabelle Pour Le Development De 
Navarre 
PO Box 220281 
Boston, MA 02122 
http://fidna.org/  
 
Grassroots International 
179 Boylston Street, 4th Floor 
Boston, MA 02130 
http://grassrootsonline.org  
 
Greater Boston Inter-Faith Organization 
594 Columbia Rd #203   
Boston, MA 02125 
http://gbio.org  
 
Haiti Mental Health Network 
P.O. Box 320089 
Boston, MA 02132 
www.hmhnetwork.org  
 
Haiti Projects Inc. 
237 Broadway  
Hanover, MA 02339 
www.haitiprojects.org  
 
Haitian Coalition of Somerville 
268 Rear Powder House Blvd., 17C  
Somerville, MA 02144  
No website found 
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://ansarafamilyfund.org/
http://www.afab-kafanm.org/
http://www.cdacollaborative.org/
http://www.ccher.org/
http://www.edem2.org/
http://idd.edc.org/
http://www.fatem.org/
http://fidna.org/
http://grassrootsonline.org/
http://gbio.org/
http://www.hmhnetwork.org/
http://www.haitiprojects.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

7 

Haitian Health Institute 
Boston Medical Center 
771 Albany Street, Dowling 4, Room 4416  
Boston, MA 02118  
http://www.bmc.org/haitianhealth.htm 
 
Haitian Health Outreach Project 
52 Beacon Street 
Somerville, MA 02142 
http://statewideimmigrantmentalhealthnetwork.
wordpress.com/  
 
Haitian Nurses Association 
P.O Box 393 
Mattapan, MA 02126 
No website found 
 
Haitian Pastors Association 
233 Pearl Street 
Somerville, MA 02415 
No website found 
 
Haitian Organization for the Advancement of 
Petit-Goave  
35 Keri Anne Drive 
Brockton, MA 02302 
http://nonprofitlocator.org/organizations/ma/bro
ckton/320037769-haitian-organization-for-the-
advancement-of-petit-goave-incorporated 

 
Haitian Studies Association 
University of Massachusetts Boston 
100 Morrissey Blvd 
McCormack Hall Rm. 2-211 
Boston, MA 02125-3393 
www.umb.edu/haitianstudies  
 
Haitian-American Public Health Initiatives 
1601-1603 Blue Hill Ave, P.O. Box 260386 
Mattapan, MA  02126 
http://www.haphi.org  
 
 

Haitian-Americans United 
10 Fairway Street, Suite 218 
P.O. Box 260440  
Mattapan, MA 02126 
http://www.hauinc.org  
 
Institute for Justice & Democracy In Haiti 
666 Dorchester Avenue 
Boston, MA 02127 
www.ijdh.org  
 
JouNouvo 
55 Market St., Ste 201 
Ipswich, MA 01938 
www.jounouvo.org  
 
Kiskeya Aqua Ferme 
The Rasin Foundation 
202 Edge Hill Road 
Milton, MA 02186 
http://www.rasinfoundation.org/contact/ 
 
Management Sciences for Health 
200 Rivers Edge Drive 
Medford, MA 02155 
www.msh.org  
 
Organization of Support to the Development 
of the Plateau Central, Inc.  
74 Francis Street., Suite 2 
Everett, MA 02149 
http://osdpc.org  
 
OXFAM 
226 Causeway St., 5th Floor 
Boston, MA 02114-2206 
http://www.oxfam.org  
 
Partners in Health 
888 Commonwealth Avenue, 3rd Floor  
Boston, MA 02215 
http://www.pih.org  
 
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.bmc.org/haitianhealth.htm
http://statewideimmigrantmentalhealthnetwork.wordpress.com/
http://statewideimmigrantmentalhealthnetwork.wordpress.com/
http://nonprofitlocator.org/organizations/ma/brockton/320037769-haitian-organization-for-the-advancement-of-petit-goave-incorporated
http://nonprofitlocator.org/organizations/ma/brockton/320037769-haitian-organization-for-the-advancement-of-petit-goave-incorporated
http://nonprofitlocator.org/organizations/ma/brockton/320037769-haitian-organization-for-the-advancement-of-petit-goave-incorporated
http://www.umb.edu/haitianstudies
http://www.haphi.org/
http://www.hauinc.org/
http://www.ijdh.org/
http://www.jounouvo.org/
http://www.rasinfoundation.org/contact/
http://www.msh.org/
http://osdpc.org/
http://www.oxfam.org/
http://www.pih.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

8 

Partners with Haiti 
25 Old County Road  
Barrington, RI 02806  
http://www.partnerswithhaiti.org  
 
Pathfinder International 
9 Galen Street, Suite 217 
Watertown, MA 02472 
www.pathfinder.org  
 
Perkins International 
175 North Beacon Street 
Watertown, MA 02472 
www.perkins.org  
 
Physicians for Haiti 
PO Box 1575 
Brookline, MA 02446  
www.physiciansforhaiti.org  
 
Salvation Army World Service Office 
P.O. Box 418558 
Boston, MA 02241 
www.sawso.org  
 
St. Boniface Haiti Foundation 
383 Elliot St, Door G, Suite 100 
Newton Upper Falls, MA 02464 
http://haitihealth.org  
 
The Haitian-Americans United, Inc. 
10 Fairway Street, Suite 218 PO Box 260440 
Mattapan, MA 02126 
http://www.hauinc.org/index.asp 
 
The Boston Foundation 
75 Arlington Street, 10th Floor 
Boston, MA 02116 
http://www.tbf.org/  

The Crudem Foundation, Inc. 
PO Box 804 
Ludlow, MA  01056 
www.crudem.org  
 
The Haitian Project/Medical Missions of 
Memphis  
P.O. Box 6891  
Providence, RI 02140  
www.haitianproject.org  
 
The Welcome Project 
530 Mystic Ave, Suite #111 
Somerville, MA  02145 
www.welcomeproject.org  
 
Union Fraternelle De Camp Perrin 
1551 Hillcrest Avenue 
Cambridge, MA 02142 
http://www.ufccampperrin.org/  
 
Unitarian Universalist Service Committee 
689 Massachusettes Avenue  
Cambridge, MA 02139-1845 
www.uusc.org  
 
World Connect 
681 Main Street, Suite 337 
Waltham, MA 02451 
www.worldconnect-us.org  
 
Youth and Family Enrichment Services 
1234 Hyde Park Ave, Suite 104 
Hyde Park, MA 02136 
http://www.yofes.org  
 
 

  

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.partnerswithhaiti.org/
http://www.pathfinder.org/
http://www.perkins.org/
http://www.physiciansforhaiti.org/
http://www.sawso.org/
http://haitihealth.org/
http://www.hauinc.org/index.asp
http://www.tbf.org/
http://www.crudem.org/
http://www.haitianproject.org/
http://www.welcomeproject.org/
http://www.ufccampperrin.org/
http://www.uusc.org/
http://www.worldconnect-us.org/
http://www.yofes.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

9 

D.C. and Surrounding Region 

ACTED / Friends of ACTED 
1400 16th St NW, Ste 210 
Washington, DC 20036 
http://www.interaction.org/member/friends-
acted  
 
Action Aid International USA 
1420 K Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
http://www.actionaidusa.org/contact-us  
 
Adventist Development and Relief Agency  
12501 Old Columbia Pike 
Silver Spring, MD 20904 
https://adra.org/ 
 
American Red Cross 
2025 E Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
http://www.redcross.org/  
 
Ananda Marga Universal Relief Team 
2502 Lindley Terrace 
Rockville, MD 20850 
http://www.amurt.net/ 
 
Baptist World Alliance / Baptist World Aid 
405 N. Washington St. 
Falls Church, VA 22046  
www.bwanet.org 
 
Catholic Relief Services 
228 W. Lexington Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
http://www.crs.org/ 
 
Global Communities (formerly CHF 
International) 
8601 Georgia Ave, Suite 800 
Silver Spring, MD 20910  
http://www.globalcommunities.org/  

Global Fund for Children 
1101 14th Street, NW, Suite 420 
Washington, DC 20005 
http://www.globalfundforchildren.org/ 
 
Handicap International 
8757 Georgia Avenue, Suite 420 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
http://www.handicap-international.us/ 
 
HelpAge USA 
601 E Street NW 
Washington, DC 20049 
http://www.helpageusa.org/ 
 
IMA World Health 
P.O. Box 429 
New Windsor, MD 21776 
http://imaworldhealth.org/ 
 
InterAction 
1400 16th Street, NW, Suite 210 
Washington, DC 20036 
http://www.interaction.org/ 

 
International Orthodox Christian Charities 
110 West Road, Ste 360 
Baltimore, MD 21204 
http://www.iocc.org/ 
 
Jesuit Refugee Service/USA 
1616 P St NW, Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20036 
www.jrsusa.org 
 
Jhpiego 
1615 Thames St. 
Baltimore, MD 21231 
http://www.jhpiego.org/  
 
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.interaction.org/member/friends-acted
http://www.interaction.org/member/friends-acted
http://www.actionaidusa.org/contact-us
https://adra.org/
http://www.redcross.org/
http://www.amurt.net/
http://www.bwanet.org/
http://www.crs.org/
http://www.globalcommunities.org/
http://www.globalfundforchildren.org/
http://www.handicap-international.us/
http://www.helpageusa.org/
http://imaworldhealth.org/
http://www.interaction.org/
http://www.iocc.org/
http://www.jrsusa.org/
http://www.jhpiego.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

10 

Lutheran World Relief 
700 Light St. 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
www.lwr.org 
 
Operation Blessing International 
977 Centerville Tpke 
Virginia Beach, VA 23463 
www.ob.org 
 
Pan American Development Foundation 
1889 F Street NW, 2nd Floor 
Washington, DC 20006 
http://www.padf.org/   
 
Relief International 
818 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
http://www.ri.org/ 

 
United States Committee for Refugees and 
Immigrants 
231 Crystal Drive, Suite 350 
Arlington, VA 22202-3794 
http://www.refugees.org/ 
  
 

United Way Worldwide 
701 N. Fairfax St. 
Alexandra, VA 22314 
www.unitedway.org  
 
World Hope International 
1330 Braddock Pl, Ste 301 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
www.worldhope.org 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.lwr.org/
http://www.ob.org/
http://www.padf.org/
http://www.ri.org/
http://www.refugees.org/
http://www.unitedway.org/
http://www.worldhope.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

11 

Georgia (Atlanta and Surrounding Region) 
410 Bridge 
35 Old Canton St. 
Alpharetta, GA 30009 
http://www.410bridge.org/ 
 
Aizan Charitable Organization Inc. 
3260 Hall Garden Rd 
Snellville, GA 30039 
http://aizancharitable.org/ 
 
Caleb Missionary Relief Services Inc. 
PO Box 362041 
Decatur, GA 30036 
http://www.calebmissionaryrelief.org 
 
CARE - Cooperative for Assistance and Relief 
151 Ellis Street, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30303  
http://www.care.org/   
 
Catholic Charities Atlanta 
2401 Lake Park Drive, SE  
Smyrna, GA 30080 
http://www.catholiccharitiesatlanta.org/  
 
Child Sponsorship Program, Inc. (Haiti Child 
Sponsorship) 
400 Peachtree Ind. Blvd., Suite 5-285 
Suwanee, GA 30024 
www.haitichildsponsorship.org  
 
Eternal Hope in Haiti, Inc. 
PO Box 307 
Hoschton, GA 30548 
No website found 
 
Foundation for the Education and the Rebirth 
of Haiti, Inc. 
1595 Peachtree Parkway, Suite 204-276 
Cumming, GA 30041 
www.FERHA.org  

Georgia Haitian American Association 
1323 Barrett Bluff Dr. 
Lawrenceville, GA 30045 
No website found 
 
Global Health Action 
1190 West Druid Hills 
Atlanta, GA 30329 
http://globalhealthaction.org/  
 
Habitat for Humanity International 
270 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 1300 
Atlanta, GA 30303-1263 
www.habitat.org  
 
Haiti Cheri Harvest Life Ministry, Inc. 
PO Box 1221 
Holly Springs, GA 30142 
www.haiticheri.org  
 
Haitian American Nurses Association of 
Georgia, Inc. 
425 Brown Thrasher Court 
Alpharetta, GA 30009-3674 
No website found 
 
Haitian Ministry Theophile Church of Christ 
930 Custer Avenue, SE 
Atlanta, GA 30316 
http://www.hmtcc.org/  
 
Hopegivers International Inc. 
PO Box 8808 
Columbus, GA 31908 
www.hopegivers.org  
 
International Rescue Committee 
2305 Parklake Dr., Ste 100  
Atlanta, GA 30345 
http://www.rescue.org/us-program/us-atlanta-ga  
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.410bridge.org/
http://aizancharitable.org/
http://www.calebmissionaryrelief.org/
http://www.care.org/
http://www.catholiccharitiesatlanta.org/
http://www.haitichildsponsorship.org/
http://www.ferha.org/
http://globalhealthaction.org/
http://www.habitat.org/
http://www.haiticheri.org/
http://www.hmtcc.org/
http://www.hopegivers.org/
http://www.rescue.org/us-program/us-atlanta-ga


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

12 

Jubilee Kids, Inc 
139 Altama Connector, Box 313 
Brunswick, GA 31525 
http://www.jubileekidsinc.org/  
 
Lutheran Services of Georgia 
100 Edgewood Ave, Ste 1800 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
http://www.lsga.org/  
 
MAP International (Medical Assistance Prgs) 
4700 Glynco Parkway 
Brunswick, GA 31525 
http://www.map.org/  
 
MedShare 
3240 Clifton Springs Rd 
Decatur, GA 30034 
http://www.medshare.org/  
 
Project Haiti Heart  
PO Box 43332 
Atlanta, GA 30336 
http://projecthaitiheart.org/  
 
Radio FOS 
7929 Jonesboro Rd 
Jonesboro, GA 30236 
http://www.radiofos.com/  
 
Radio KVTV 
P.O. Box 741418 
Riverdale, GA 30274 
http://radiokvtv.com/  
  
Radio Tambou 
PO Box 1692  
Powder Springs, GA 30127 
http://www.radiotambou.com/  
 
Refugee Family Services 
5561 Memorial Dr.  
Stone Mountain, GA 30083 
No website found 

New American Pathways (formerly Refugee 
Resettlement and Immigration Services of 
Atlanta) 
2300 Henderson Mill Rd, NE, Ste 200 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
http://newamericanpathways.org/  
 
serveHAITI 
999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite #2300 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
http://www.servehaiti.org/  
 
Sonje Ayiti Organization 
PO Box 162733 
Atlanta, GA 30321 
No website found 
 
Sonje Yo Inc. 
4355 Cobb Parkway Suite J-457 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
http://sonjeyo.org 
 

The Haitian Alliance, Inc 
4002 Highway 78, Suite 530-201 
Snellville, GA 30039 
www.transformhaiti.com  
 
Think On These Things Ministries 
International, Inc. 
P.O. Box 162522 
Atlanta, GA  30321 
www.3tm.org  
 
World Relief-Atlanta 
655 Village Square Dr.,  
Stone Mountain, GA 30083 
http://worldreliefatlanta.org/  
 
World Water Relief, Inc.  
931 Monroe Drive, Suite 102-593 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
www.worldwaterrelief.org  
  

  
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.jubileekidsinc.org/
http://www.lsga.org/
http://www.map.org/
http://www.medshare.org/
http://projecthaitiheart.org/
http://www.radiofos.com/
http://radiokvtv.com/
http://www.radiotambou.com/
http://newamericanpathways.org/
http://www.servehaiti.org/
http://sonjeyo.org/
http://www.transformhaiti.com/
http://www.3tm.org/
http://worldreliefatlanta.org/
http://www.worldwaterrelief.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

13 

New York and Surrounding Region 

Action Against Hunger 
247 West 37th Street, 10th Floor 
New York, NY 10018 
http://www.actionagainsthunger.org/  
 
American Jewish Joint Distribution 
Committee 
711 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
http://jdc.org/  
 
American Jewish World Service 
45 West 36th Street, 11th Floor 
New York, NY 10018 
http://ajws.org/  
 
AmeriCares 
88 Hamilton Ave. 
Stamford, CT 06902 
http://www.americares.org/  
 
Association de Medecins Haitians a 
L'Etranger 
3057 Town Center Branch  
West Orange, NJ 07052 
http://www.amhenj.org  
 
Association Des Truviens A L'Exterieur 
PO Box 250450 
Brooklyn, NY 11225 
No website found 
 
Association for the Development of L’Azile 
PO Box 1001 
South Orange, NJ 07079-7001 
No website found 
 
Association Moronaise de New York 
1613 East 94th St. 
Brooklyn, NY 11236 
http://associationmoronaise.org/  

Association Des Ouanaminthais 
PO Box 313186 
Jamaica, NY 11431 
http://adony.org  
 
Bouzi Bidouze 
1109 East 55th St. 
Brooklyn, NY 11234 
http://bouzybidouze.org/  
 
BRAC USA 
110 William Street, 29th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
www.brac.net 
 
Brooklyn Community Foundation 
1000 Dean Street, Suite 307 
Brooklyn, NY 11238 
http://www.brooklyncommunityfoundation.org/
what-we-do  
 
CAMBA 
1720 Church Avenue, 2nd Fl 
Brooklyn, NY 11226 
http://www.camba.org  
 
Catholic Medical Mission Board 
10 West 17th Street 
New York, NY 10011-5765 
http://www.cmmb.org  
 
Center of Hope (Haiti), Inc. 
22 Vista Street   
Stamford, CT 06902 
http://www.centerofhope-haiti.org/  
 
Church World Service 
475 Riverside Dr., Suite 700 
New York, NY 10115 
http://www.churchworldservice.org  
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.actionagainsthunger.org/
http://jdc.org/
http://ajws.org/
http://www.americares.org/
http://www.amhenj.org/
http://associationmoronaise.org/
http://adony.org/
http://bouzybidouze.org/
http://www.brac.net/
http://www.brooklyncommunityfoundation.org/what-we-do
http://www.brooklyncommunityfoundation.org/what-we-do
http://www.camba.org/
http://www.cmmb.org/
http://www.centerofhope-haiti.org/
http://www.churchworldservice.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

14 

Clinton Foundation 
1271 Avenue of the Americas, 42nd Floor 
New York, NY 10020 
http://www.clintonfoundation.org  
 
Community 2 Community (C2C) 
PO Box 470218 
Brooklyn, NY 11247 
http://community2community.info/ 

Concern Worldwide 
355 East Lexington Ave. 
New York, NY 10017 
http://www.concernusa.org/  
 
Consortium for Haitian Empowerment 
625 Atlantic Ave, 3rd Floor, Mailbox #5,  
Brooklyn, NY 11217 
No website found 
 
Coalition pour le Relevement De L'Anse-A-
Veau 
38 Clowes Avenue 
Hempstead, NY 11550 
http://anseaveau.wordpress.com/about/  
 
CUNY Citizenship Now  
Medgar Evers College Immigration Center 
1150 Carroll Street, Room 226 
Brooklyn, NY 11225 
http://www.cuny.edu/about/resources/citizenship
.html  
 
Diaspora Community Services 
182 Fourth Avenue  
Brooklyn, NY 11217 
http://www.diasporacs.org/  
 
Doctors Without Borders - Medecins Sans 
Frontieres 
333 7th Avenue, 2nd Floor  
New York, NY 10001-5004 
http://doctorswithoutborders.org/  
 

Episcopal Relief & Development 
815 Second Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
https://www.episcopalrelief.org/  
 
Family Care International 
45 Broadway, Suite 320 
New York, NY 10006 
http://www.familycareintl.org/en/home  
 
Federation Des Associations du Sud Est 
(Fedadse) 
PO Box 220021 
Rosedale, NY 11422 
www.fedadse.org/  
 
Feet in Two Worlds 
72 Fifth Avenue, 6th Floor 
New York, NY 10011 
www.fi2w.org  
 
Flanbwayan Haitian Literacy Project 
208 Parkside Avenue, 2nd Floor  
Brooklyn, NY 11226  
www.flanbwayan.org/  
 
Fraternite Valleenne 
P.O Box 275 
Cambria Heights Station 
Jamaica, NY 11411 
www.fraternitevalleenne.org/  
 
Gaskov Clerge Foundation 
PO Box 4068 
Garden City, NY 11531-4068 
www.gaskov.org/  
 
Haiti Bas-Citronniers Foundation  
229 Hawthorne St., Second Floor 
Brooklyn, NY 11225  
www.haitibcfund.org/  
 
 
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.clintonfoundation.org/
http://community2community.info/
http://www.concernusa.org/
http://anseaveau.wordpress.com/about/
http://www.cuny.edu/about/resources/citizenship.html
http://www.cuny.edu/about/resources/citizenship.html
http://www.diasporacs.org/
http://doctorswithoutborders.org/
https://www.episcopalrelief.org/
http://www.familycareintl.org/en/home
http://www.fedadse.org/
http://www.fi2w.org/
http://www.flanbwayan.org/
http://www.fraternitevalleenne.org/
http://www.gaskov.org/
http://www.haitibcfund.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

15 

Haiti Cultural Exchange 
558 St Johns Place 
Brooklyn, NY 11238 
http://haiticulturalx.org/  
 
Haiti Liberte 
1583 Albany Ave.   
Brooklyn, NY 11210 
www.haiti-liberte.com/  
 
Haitian American Alliance 
486 Lincoln Place 
Brooklyn, NY 11238 
www.haany.org/  
 
Haitian American Caucus 
507 Flatbush Ave. 
Brooklyn, NY 11225 
www.hacus.org/blog/  
 
Haitian American Democratic Club  
231 Front Street, Suite 107 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
http://democracy.com/hadc/default.aspx  
 
Haitian American Political Action Committee 
74 East Suffolk Ave. 
Central Islip, NY 11722 
www.hapacny.org  
 
Haitian Family Resource Center 
1783 Flatbush Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11210  
www.hfrcenter.org  
 
Haitian International Group 
40-02 Bowne Street, PMB 147 
Flushing, NY 11354 
www.haitianinternationalgroup.com/e-
home.html  
 
Haitian Women for Haitian Refugees 
208 Parkside Ave., 2nd Floor 
Brooklyn, NY 11226 
www./haitianrefugees.org/  

Haitian-Americans United for Progress, Inc. 
221-05 Linden Blvd 
Cambria Heights, NY 11411 
No website found 
Hebrew Immigrant Aid Society 
333 Seventh Avenue, 16th Floor 
New York, NY 10001-5004 
www.hias.org/  
 
International Rescue Committee 
122 East 42nd St 
New York, NY 10168 
http://www.rescue.org/  
 
Lutheran Social Services of Metropolitan New 
York 
475 Riverside Dr #1244 
New York, NY 10115 
http://www.lssny.org  
 
National Coalition for Haitian Rights 
275 Seventh Avenue, 25th floor 
New York, NY 10001 
wwww.nchr.org  
 
New Jersey-Haiti Partners of the Americas 
120 Wilshire Dr. 
Tinton Falls, NJ 07724 
http://www.njhaitipartners.org/  
 
North Star Fund 
520 Eighth Avenue, Suite 2203 
New York, NY 10018-6656 
https://northstarfund.org/  
 
Organization for the Development of the 
Island of La Gonave 
1368 Norstrand Ave. 
Brooklyn, NY 11226 
No website found 
 
Peace Dividend Trust (Building Markets Ltd) 
17 State Street, Ste 1520 
New York, NY 10004 
http://www.buildingmarkets.org/  

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://haiticulturalx.org/
http://www.haiti-liberte.com/
http://www.haany.org/
http://www.hacus.org/blog/
http://democracy.com/hadc/default.aspx
http://www.hapacny.org/
http://www.hfrcenter.org/
http://www.haitianinternationalgroup.com/e-home.html
http://www.haitianinternationalgroup.com/e-home.html
http://www./haitianrefugees.org/
http://www.hias.org/
http://www.rescue.org/
http://www.lssny.org/
http://www.njhaitipartners.org/
https://northstarfund.org/
http://www.buildingmarkets.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

16 

ProLiteracy Worldwide 
104 Marcellus 
Syracuse, NY 13204 
http://www.proliteracy.org/  
 
Religions for Peace 
777 United Nations Plaza, 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10025 
http://www.religionsforpeace.org/?lang=en  
 
Save the Children 
501 Kingston Hwy E, Suite 400 
Fairfield, CT 06825 
www.savethechildren.org   
 
Simact, Inc 
247-2 Post Ave 
Westbury, NY 11590 
http://www.simact.net/index.html  
 
The Haitian Times 
495 Flatbush Ave. 
Brookly, NY 11225 
www.haitiantimes.com  
 
The Resource Foundation  
237 West 35th Street, Suite 1203  
New York, NY 10001 
http://resourcefnd.org  
 

Trickle Up Program, Inc. 
104 West 27th Street, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10001 
http://www.trickleup.org/  
 
Unite D'Action Pour le Developpment de 
Caye Jacmel 
562 East 93rd Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11236 
http://fedadse.org/cayes-jacmelenglish.html  
 
UJA Federation of New York 
130 East 59th Street 
New York, NY 10022 
http://www.ujafedny.org/  
 
United Methodist Committee on Relief - 
UMCOR 
475 Riverside Drive, Room 1520 
New York, NY 10115 
https://www.umcor.org/  
 
US Fund for UNICEF 
125 Maiden Lane, 10th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
www.unicefusa.org  
 
World Rehabilitation Fund 
16 East 40th Street Suite 704 
New York, NY 10016 
No website found 
 
 

 

  

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.proliteracy.org/
http://www.religionsforpeace.org/?lang=en
http://www.savethechildren.org/
http://www.simact.net/index.html
http://www.haitiantimes.com/
http://resourcefnd.org/
http://www.trickleup.org/
http://fedadse.org/cayes-jacmelenglish.html
http://www.ujafedny.org/
https://www.umcor.org/
http://www.unicefusa.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

17 

South Florida Region 

Association of Exchange Development of 
Activities and Partnership 
P.O. Box 6235   
Miami, FL 33256 
http://aedap.org/  
 
AID International Inc. 
PO Box 220691 
West Palm Beach, FL 33422 
http://aidinternationalinc.org  
 
AIDS Family Fund, Inc. 
3007 Bimini Bay 
Boynton Beach, FL 33436 
http://aidsfam.org  
 
Mourning Family Foundation 
100 S. Biscayne Blvd. 
Miami, FL 33131 
http://www.mourningfamilyfoundation.org/  
 
American Friends Of Un Techo Para Mi Pais 
Inc 
2050 Sw 22ND St, Suite 306 
Miami, FL 33145 
http://www.techo.org/paises/us/  
 
AmericasRelief Team 
P.O. Box 546135 
Surfside, FL 33154 
http://americasrelief.org   
 
Angel Wings International Inc. 
401 East Las Olas Blvd, Ste 130-274 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
www.angelwingsinternational.org  
 
Association De Fort-Liberte  
(ADFENY – Association for the Development 
of Fort Liberte and its Surroundings) 
430 Civil Center Plaza Richmond 
Brooklyn, NY 11212 

www.adfeny.org   
 
Association of Haitian Educators of Dade 
Haitian American Teacher Association 
P.O. Box 694978 
Miami, FL 33269 
www.ahedflorida.org  
 
Association of Haitian Physicians Abroad 
8260 NE 2nd Ave 
Miami, FL 33138 
http://www.amheflorida.org/  
 
Awake Inc / Planting Peace 
2830 Scenic Gulf Dr, Unit 21 
Miramar Beach, FL 32550 
No website found 
 
Ayiti Now Corp  
PO Box 190662 
Miami Beach, FL 33119 
www.haiti-now.org  
 
Bethel Evangelical Baptist Church 
1121 NW 8th Avenue  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
No website found 
 
Bethel Haitan Baptist Church 
4291 NW 167th St 
Miami Gardens, FL 33055    
No website found 
 
Bethel Mission International Fellowship Inc. 
2108 North Federal Highway   
Boca Raton, FL 33487 
http://www.bethelmissions.com  
 
Carrfour Supportive Housing Inc. 
1398 Sw 1st St, 12 Floor 
Miami, FL 33135 
www.carrfour.org  

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://aedap.org/
http://aidinternationalinc.org/
http://aidsfam.org/
http://www.mourningfamilyfoundation.org/
http://www.techo.org/paises/us/
http://www.angelwingsinternational.org/
http://www.ahedflorida.org/
http://www.amheflorida.org/
http://www.haiti-now.org/
http://www.bethelmissions.com/
http://www.carrfour.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

18 

Center for Haitian Studies, Inc. 
8260 NE 2nd Ave. 
Miami, FL 33138 
http://centerforhaitianstudies.org/  
 
Charities of the Divine Mercy Inc. 
10011 Dominican Dr. 
Miami, FL 33189 
No website found 
 
Children Of Haiti Enhancement Foundation 
Inc 
15262 SW 157th Terrace 
Miami, FL 33187 
http://cohef.org/  
 
Clinics Can Help Foundation 
1550 Latham Rd., Suite # 10 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 
www.clinicscanhelp.org   
 
Constructive Dialogue, Inc. 
15651 NE 15th Ct. 
North Miami Beach, FL 33160 
No website found 
 
Cross International Inc 
600 Sw Third Street, Suite 2201 
Pompano Beach, FL 33060 
http://www.crossinternational.org  
 
Dieu Est Notre Espoir Inc (Living Hope Haiti 
Christian Mission) 
9350 SW 79th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33156 
www.livinghopehaiti.com  
 
Direct Initiatives to Support Haiti 
P.O. Box 566264 
Miami, FL 33157 
www.dishforhaiti.org  
 
 
 

Eglise Baptiste de la Renaissance 
8255 NW 2nd Court   
Miami FL 33150 
No website found 
 
El Shaddai Ministries International Inc 
c/o The Keyes Company 
2121 SW 3rd Avenue, Suite 601 
Miami, FL 33129 
www.esmihaiti.org   
 
Haitian Emmanuel Baptist Church 
7321 N.E. 2nd Avenue  
Miami, FL 33138 
http://www.emmanuelmiami.org/  
 
Evangelical Christian Bible Ministries 
International 
105 – 4th St. 
Lake Park, FL 33403 
No website found 
 
Fanm Ayisyen Nan Miyami, Inc. / Haitian 
Women of Miami  
181 N.E. 82nd Street 
Miami, FL 33138 
http://www.fanm.org/  
 
Florida Association for Volunteer Action in 
the Carribbean and the Americas 
1020 East Lafayette St, Suite 213 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
www.favaca.org  
 
Food For The Poor 
6401 Lyons Road 
Coconut Creek, FL 33073 
http://www.foodforthepoor.org  
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://centerforhaitianstudies.org/
http://cohef.org/
http://www.crossinternational.org/
http://www.livinghopehaiti.com/
http://www.dishforhaiti.org/
http://www.esmihaiti.org/
http://www.emmanuelmiami.org/
http://www.fanm.org/
http://www.favaca.org/
http://www.foodforthepoor.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

19 

For Haiti With Love, Inc. 
4767 Simcoe St 
Palm Harbor, FL 34683 
http://www.forhaitiwithlove.org  
 
Foundation SOS Haiti Inc 
1061 Nw 198th St 
Miami, FL 33169 
http://soshaiti.tumblr.com/  
 
Foundation to Change the Image of Haiti 
1900 W. Oakland Park Blvd, #6061 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33310 
www.focih.org  
 
Friends of Petit-Goave 
P.0 Box 530612 
Miami, FL 33153 
http://fpg01.org/friendsofpetitgoave/  
 
Grace Mission to Haiti Inc.  
P.O. Box 211025 
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33421 
http://www.gracemissionpage.org  
 
Green Family Foundation  
1820 Bay Road 
Miami Beach, FL 33139  
www.greenff.org 
 
Haiti Cherie Heritage Foundation 
12811 W Dixie Hwy 
North Miami, FL 33161  
http://www.haiticherieheritage.org/Home_Page.
html  
 
Haiti Christian Development Fund 
PO Box 934696 
Margate, FL 33093 
www.hcdf.org  
 
Haiti en Marche 
173 NW 94th St. 
Miami Shores, FL 33160 
http://www.haitienmarche.com  

Haiti Engineering Inc. 
10688 Pebble Cove Ln 
Boca Raton, FL 33498 
http://haitiengineering.org/ 
 
Haiti First 
915 NE 125th St, Ste 101 
North Miami, FL 33161  
http://haitifirst.org  
 
Haiti Heart Care Foundation Inc. 
11211 S Military Trail, Apt 5121 
Boynton Beach, FL 33436 
No website found 
 
Haiti International Alliance 
PO Box 641289 
Miami, FL 33164 
http://www.haitiinternationalalliance.org  
 
Haiti Make Over Inc.  
748 NE 126th St 
North Miami, FL 33161  
No website found 
 
Haiti Partners 
601 21st Street, Suite 100 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 
http://haitipartners.org  
 
Haiti Vision Inc. 
1255 10th St 
Lake Park, FL 33403 
No website found 
 
Haitian  American Democratic Club (Florida) 
Plantation, Florida 
http://democracy.com/hadc/default.aspx 
 
Haitian American Engineers and Scientists 
5951 NW 173rd Dr, Suite 1 
Miami, FL 33015 
http://www.haiti-science.org/haes/  
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.forhaitiwithlove.org/
http://soshaiti.tumblr.com/
http://www.focih.org/
http://fpg01.org/friendsofpetitgoave/
http://www.gracemissionpage.org/
http://www.greenff.org/
http://www.haiticherieheritage.org/Home_Page.html
http://www.haiticherieheritage.org/Home_Page.html
http://www.hcdf.org/
http://www.haitienmarche.com/
http://haitiengineering.org/
http://haitifirst.org/
http://www.haitiinternationalalliance.org/
http://haitipartners.org/
http://democracy.com/hadc/default.aspx
http://www.haiti-science.org/haes/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

20 

Haitian American Grassroots Coalition 
P.O.Box 381416  
Miami, FL 33238 
No website found 
 
Haitian American Professional Coalition 
P.O. Box 693118 
Miami, FL 33269 
http://hapcoalition.org/  
 
Haitian Citizen United Taskforce, Inc. 
1001 Upland Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
www.haitiancitizenunited.org  
 
Haitian Health And Education Foundation Inc. 
2320 Nw 102nd Pl 
Doral, FL 33172 
No website found 
 
Haitian Heritage Museum Corp.  
4141 NE 2 Ave. # 105C 
Miami, FL 33137 
Website under construction 
 
Haitian Lawyers Association 
c/o 17011 NE 19th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33162 
http://www.haitianlawyersassociation.org/  
 
Haitian Neighborhood Center - Sant La Inc 
5000 Biscayne Boulevard, Ste 110 
Miami, FL 33137 
www.santla.org  
 
Haitian Resource Development Foundation 
854 Marina Dr 
Weston, FL 33327 
http://www.hrdf.org  
 
Haitian-American Historical Society 
645 NE 127th Street 
North Miami, FL 33161 
www.haitianhistory.org   
 

Haitian-American Nurses Association 
666 N.E 125 St. #238  
North Miami FL 33161 
www.hanaofflorida.org  
 
HBS Foundation Inc Hopital Bon Samaritain 
PO Box 32446 
West Palm Beach, FL 33420 
www.hbslimbe.org  
 
Health Through Walls Inc. 
12555 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 955 
North Miami, FL 33181  
www.healththroughwalls.org  
 
Help for Haiti, Inc. 
1129 South B St. 
Lake Worth, FL 33460 
www.helpforhaitiinc.org  
 
Danita’s Children (formerly Hope for Haiti 
Children Center Incorporated)  
5950 Hazeltine Natl Dr, Ste 510 
Orlando, FL 32822 
www.danitaschildren.org  
 
Hope for Haiti, Inc.  
1021 5th Avenue North 
Naples, FL 34102 
http://hopeforhaiti.com/mission/ 
 
Le Floridien Journal 
11626 N.E. 2nd Ave 
Miami, FL 33161 
http://www.lefloridien.com  
 
Little Haiti Housing Association Inc.   
c/o HACDC – Haitian American Community 
Development Corporation 
181 NE 82 St. 
Miami, FL 33138 
www.littlehaitihousing.org  
 
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://hapcoalition.org/
http://www.haitiancitizenunited.org/
http://www.haitianlawyersassociation.org/
http://www.santla.org/
http://www.hrdf.org/
http://www.haitianhistory.org/
http://www.hanaofflorida.org/
http://www.hbslimbe.org/
http://www.healththroughwalls.org/
http://www.helpforhaitiinc.org/
http://www.danitaschildren.org/
http://hopeforhaiti.com/mission/
http://www.lefloridien.com/
http://www.littlehaitihousing.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

21 

Little Haiti Optimist Foundation Inc. 
1835 NE Miami Gardens Dr Ste 112 
Miami, FL 33179 
http://www.littlehaitioptimist.org  
 
Love for the Needy 
P.O.Box 243456 
Boynton Beach, FL 33424 
http://lovefortheneedy.org  
 
Man Dodo Humanitarian Foundation 
3333 NW 168th Street 
Miami, FL 33056 
http://www.mandodo.org/ 
 
Miami International Seminary Inc.  
14401 Old Cutler Rd, Suite B 
Miami, FL 33158 
www.mints.edu  
 
MINTS International Seminary 
14401 Old Cutler Rd. 
Miami, FL 33158 
http://www.mints.edu/contact-mints/  
 
Mission Haiti Inc 
2269 S. University Dr #227 
Davie, FL 33324 
www.missionhaiti99.org  
 
National Haitian American Elected Officials 
Network 
12794 West Dixie Hwy 
North Miami, FL 33161 
http://nhaeonfl.org/ 
 
New Haitian Alliance Church 
P.O. Box 4064   
Boynton Beach, FL 33424 
No website found 
 
New Missions, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2727 
Orlando, FL 32802 
www.newmissions.org  

Nuestros Pequenos Hermanos, Haiti  
8360 NW 68th St. 
Miami, FL 33166 
www.nphhaiti.org  
 
Organization for the Development of 2nd 
Section of Port-De-Paix 
PO Box 611663 
North Miami, FL 33161-1663 
No website found 
 
Organization for the Development of Port-
Margot, Inc. 
430 NW 148th St 
Miami, FL 33168 
www.portmargothaiti.info  
 
Project Medishare 
P.O. Box 381208 
Miami, FL 33138 
http://www.projectmedishare.org/  
 
Rafael Hernandez Housing and Economic 
Development Corp 
3550 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 310 
Miami, FL 33137 
http://www.rhhed.org/  
 
Rose & Blanc Foundation Inc. 
1000 Brickell Ave, Ste 600 
Miami, FL 33131 
No website found 
 
Saint Clement Catholic Church 
2975 N. Andrews Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
No website found 
 
Scholars Today Leaders of Tomorrow Inc 
13136 W Dixie Hwy 
Miami, FL 33161 
www.stlt.org  
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.littlehaitioptimist.org/
http://lovefortheneedy.org/
http://www.mandodo.org/
http://www.mints.edu/
http://www.mints.edu/contact-mints/
http://www.missionhaiti99.org/
http://nhaeonfl.org/
http://www.newmissions.org/
http://www.nphhaiti.org/
http://www.portmargothaiti.info/
http://www.projectmedishare.org/
http://www.rhhed.org/
http://www.stlt.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

22 

Shalom Community Church 
900 NE 132nd St.   
North Miami, FL 33161 
www.shalomcommunity.org  
 
ShelterBox USA 
8374 Market Street #203 
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202 
www.shelterboxusa.org  
 
Solidarity Dame-Marien Inc. 
P.O. Box 382192 
Miami, FL 33238 
www.sdmarian.org  
 
Sosyete Koukouy 
5921 NE 2nd. Avenue 
Miami, FL 22137 
www.sosyetekoukouy.org  
 
Spirit & Sword Ministries  
4093 Mission Bell Dr 
Boynton Beach, FL 33436 
http://www.spiritandsword.org/  
 
Step By Step Foundation Inc 
18851 NE 29th Avenue 
Aventura, FL 33180 
No website found 
 
Tabernacle of Glory Ministries 
990 NE 125 St, Ste 200 
North Miami, FL 33161  
http://tabernacleofglory.net/  
 
The Eagles Wings Foundation 
375 Possum Pass 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 
theeagleswingsfoundation.org; 
www.ewfrelief.org  

The Organization for the Rehabilitation of the 
Environment 
P.O. Box 326 
Boca Raton, FL 33429-0326 
www.oreworld.org  
 
The Village Of Hope Inc. 
300 E. Yamato Rd. 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 
www.villageofhopehaiti.org  
 
The Vision Haiti Foundation, Inc. 
14621 Sw 150th Ave 
Miami, FL 33196 
www.visionhaiti.org  
 
Union For National Reconciliation And 
Defense Of Human Rights In Haiti 
4400 N Federal Hwy, Suite 210-10 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 
www.urnhaiti.org/  
 
Veterinary Care And Human Services Inc. 
2328 SW 67 Avenue 
Miami, FL 33155 
www.vc-hs.org  
 
WLQY AM (1320) 
10800 Biscayne Blvd Ste 810 
Miami, FL 33161  
http://tunein.com/radio/WLQY-1320-s30761/  
 
WSRF Radio 
North Miami Beach 
1510 NE 162 Street 
North Miami Beach, FL 33162 
http://wsrf.com   
 

  
  
 

  

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.shalomcommunity.org/
http://www.shelterboxusa.org/
http://www.sdmarian.org/
http://www.sosyetekoukouy.org/
http://www.spiritandsword.org/
http://tabernacleofglory.net/
http://www.ewfrelief.org/
http://www.oreworld.org/
http://www.villageofhopehaiti.org/
http://www.visionhaiti.org/
http://www.urnhaiti.org/
http://www.vc-hs.org/
http://tunein.com/radio/WLQY-1320-s30761/
http://wsrf.com/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

23 

Other Areas throughout the United States 

American Friends Service Committee (AFSC) 
1501 Cherry St.  
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
www.afsc.org/   
 
American Refugee Committee International 
615 - 1st Ave NE, Ste 500 
Minneapolis, MN 55413 
http://www.arcrelief.org/site/PageServer 
 
Buddhist Tzu Chi Foundation 
1100 S. Valley Center Ave. 
San Dimas, CA 91773  
http://www.us.tzuchi.org/us/en/ 
 
Direct Relief International 
27 South La Patera Lane 
Santa Barbara, CA 93117 
http://www.directrelief.org/  
 
Fonkonze USA 
1718 Connecticut Ave NW 
Suite 201, Washington, DC 20009  
http://fonkoze.org/   
 
Food for the Hungry 
1220 E Washington St. 
Pheonix, AZ 85034 
www.fh.org  
 
Global Links 
700 Trumbull Dr.  
Pittsburgh, PA 15205 
http://www.globallinks.org/ 
 
Heart to Heart International 
13250 W. 98th Street 
Lenexa, KS 66215 
http://www.hearttoheart.org/ 
 

Heartland Alliance for Human Needs & 
Human Rights 
208 S. LaSalle St, No. 1300 
Chicago, IL 60604 
http://www.heartlandalliance.org/ 
 
Heifer Project International 
1 World Avenue 
Little Rock, AR 72202 
http://www.heifer.org/ 
 
International Medical Corps 
12400 Wilshire Blvd, Ste 1500 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
https://internationalmedicalcorps.org/  
 
International Medical Health Organization 
400 West Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 230, 
Worthington, OH 43085 
http://www.theimho.org/  
 
International Orphan Support Inc. 
2725 N. Kingman Loop 
Owensboro, KY 42301-4195 
http://iorphan.cc  
 
Life for Relief and Development 
17300 W. 10 Mile Rd 
Southfield, MI 48075 
http://www.lifeusa.org/site/PageServer  
 
Lions Clubs International Foundation 
300 West 22nd St 
Oak Brook, IL 60523 
http://www.lcif.org/EN/index.php 
 
Medical Emergency Relief International 
(Merlin) 
12316 – 134th Ct NE 
Redmond, WA 98602 
https://www.medicalreliefinternational.org/  
 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.afsc.org/
http://www.arcrelief.org/site/PageServer
http://www.us.tzuchi.org/us/en/
http://www.directrelief.org/
http://fonkoze.org/
http://www.fh.org/
http://www.globallinks.org/
http://www.hearttoheart.org/
http://www.heartlandalliance.org/
http://www.heifer.org/
https://internationalmedicalcorps.org/
http://www.theimho.org/
http://iorphan.cc/
http://www.lifeusa.org/site/PageServer
http://www.lcif.org/EN/index.php
https://www.medicalreliefinternational.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

24 

Medical Teams International 
14150 SW Milton Court 
Tigard, OR 97224 
http://www.medicalteams.org/home  
 
Meds & Food for Kids 
4488 Forest Park Blvd. 
St Louis, MO 63108 
https://mfkhaiti.org/  
 
Mennonite Central Committee 
21 S. 12th St. 
Akron, PA 17501 
www.mcc.org 
 
Mercy Corps 
45 SW Ankeny St. 
Portland, OR 97204 
http://www.mercycorps.org/  
 
Operation USA 
7421 Beverly Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90036 
www.opusa.org 
 
PROJECT C.U.R.E. 
10377 E. Geddes Ave. 
Centennial, CO 80112 

 
Project Concern International 
5151 Murphy Canyon Rd, Ste 320 
San Diego, CA 92123 
www.pciglobal.org  
 
Samuel Dalembert Foundation 
PO Box 340, 
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 
www.dalembertfoundation.com 
 
Stop Hunger Now 
615 Hillsborough St, Ste 200 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
www.stophungernow.org  
 
World Renew (formerly Christian Reformed 
World Relief Committee CRWRC) 
1700 28th St SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49508 
http://www.crcna.org/ministries/world-renew  
 
World Vision US, Inc. 
P.O. Box 9716 
Federal Way, WA 98063 
http://www.worldvision.org/  
 

https://projectcure.org/  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 

http://www.medicalteams.org/home
https://mfkhaiti.org/
http://www.mcc.org/
http://www.mercycorps.org/
http://www.opusa.org/
http://www.pciglobal.org/
http://www.dalembertfoundation.com/
http://www.stophungernow.org/
http://www.crcna.org/ministries/world-renew
http://www.worldvision.org/
https://projectcure.org/


Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

25 

Index 
410 Bridge ........................................................ 11 
ACTED / Friends of ACTED .................................. 9 
Action Against Hunger ..................................... 13 
Action Aid International USA ............................. 9 
Adventist Development and Relief Agency ....... 9 
AID International Inc. ....................................... 17 
AIDS Family Fund, Inc. ...................................... 17 
Aizan Charitable Organization Inc. ................... 11 
All Hands Volunteers .......................................... 6 
American Friends Of Un Techo Para Mi Pais Inc17 
American Friends Service Committee (AFSC) .. 23 
American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee13 
American Jewish World Service ....................... 13 
American Red Cross ........................................... 9 
American Refugee Committee International ... 23 
AmeriCares ....................................................... 13 
AmericasRelief Team ....................................... 17 
Ananda Marga Universal Relief Team ................ 9 
Angel Wings International Inc. ......................... 17 
Ansara Family Foundation ................................. 6 
Association De Fort-Liberte ............................. 17 
Association de Medecins Haitians a L'Etranger13 
Association Des Ouanaminthais....................... 13 
Association Des Truviens A L'Exterieur ............ 13 
Association for the Development of L’Azile ..... 13 
Association Moronaise de New York ............... 13 
Association of Exchange Development of 

Activities and Partnership ............................ 17 
Association of Haitian Educators of Dade Haitian 

American Teacher Association ..................... 17 
Association of Haitian Physicians Abroad ........ 17 
Association of Haitian Women in Boston .......... 6 
Awake Inc / Planting Peace .............................. 17 
Ayiti Now Corp ................................................. 17 
Baptist World Alliance / Baptist World Aid ........ 9 
Bethel Evangelical Baptist Church.................... 17 
Bethel Haitan Baptist Church ........................... 17 
Bethel Mission International Fellowship Inc. ... 17 
Bouzi Bidouze ................................................... 13 
BRAC USA ......................................................... 13 
Brooklyn Community Foundation .................... 13 
Buddhist Tzu Chi Foundation ........................... 23 
Caleb Missionary Relief Services Inc. ............... 11 
CAMBA ............................................................. 13 

CARE - Cooperative for Assistance and Relief . 11 
Carrfour Supportive Housing Inc. .................... 17 
Catholic Charities Atlanta ................................ 11 
Catholic Medical Mission Board ...................... 13 
Catholic Relief Services ...................................... 9 
CDA Collaborative Learning Projects ................. 6 
Center for Community Health, Education & 

Research ........................................................ 6 
Center for Haitian Studies, Inc. ........................ 18 
Center of Hope (Haiti), Inc. .............................. 13 
Charities of the Divine Mercy Inc. ................... 18 
Child Sponsorship Program, Inc. (Haiti Child 

Sponsorship) ................................................ 11 
Children Of Haiti Enhancement Foundation Inc18 
Church World Service ...................................... 13 
Clinics Can Help Foundation ............................ 18 
Clinton Foundation .......................................... 14 
Coalition pour le Relevement De L'Anse-A-Veau

 ..................................................................... 14 
Community 2 Community…………………………..…14 
Concern Worldwide ......................................... 14 
Consortium for Haitian Empowerment ........... 14 
Constructive Dialogue, Inc. .............................. 18 
Cross International Inc ..................................... 18 
CUNY Citizenship Now ..................................... 14 
Danita’s Children ............................................. 20 
Diaspora Community Services ......................... 14 
Dieu Est Notre Espoir Inc ................................. 18 
Direct Initiatives to Support Haiti .................... 18 
Direct Relief International ............................... 23 
Doctors Without Borders - Medecins Sans 

Frontieres ..................................................... 14 
Edem Foundation .............................................. 6 
Education Development Center ........................ 6 
Eglise Baptiste de la Renaissance .................... 18 
El Shaddai Ministries International Inc ............ 18 
Episcopal Relief & Development ..................... 14 
Eternal Hope in Haiti, Inc. ................................ 11 
Evangelical Christian Bible Ministries 

International ................................................ 18 
Family Care International ................................ 14 
Fanm Ayisyen Nan Miyami, Inc........................ 18 
Federation Des Associations du Sud Est (Fedadse)

 ..................................................................... 14 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 



Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

26 

Feet in Two Worlds .......................................... 14 
Flanbwayan Haitian Literacy Project ................ 14 
Florida International Volunteer Corps ............. 18 
Fonkonze USA………………………………………………..23  
Food for the Hungry ......................................... 23 
Food For The Poor ............................................ 18 
For Haiti With Love, Inc. ................................... 19 
Foundation for the Education and the Rebirth of 

Haiti, Inc. ...................................................... 11 
Foundation for the Technological and Economic 

Advacement of Mirebalais ............................. 6 
Foundation Isabelle Pour Le Development De 

Navarre .......................................................... 6 
Foundation SOS Haiti Inc.................................. 19 
Foundation to Change the Image of Haiti ........ 19 
Fraternite Valleenne ........................................ 14 
Friends of Petit-Goave ..................................... 19 
Gaskov Clerge Foundation ............................... 14 
Georgia Haitian American Association............. 11 
Global Communities ........................................... 9 
Global Fund for Chuldren.……………………………….9 
Global Health Action ........................................ 11 
Global Links ...................................................... 23 
Grace Mission to Haiti Inc. ............................... 19 
Grassroots International .................................... 6 
Greater Boston Inter-Faith Organization ........... 6 
Green Family Foundation................................. 19 
Habitat for Humanity International ................. 11 
Haiti Bas-Citronniers Foundation ..................... 14 
Haiti Cheri Harvest Life Ministry, Inc. .............. 11 
Haiti Cherie Heritage Foundation .................... 19 
Haiti Christian Development Fund ................... 19 
Haiti Cultural Exchange .................................... 15 
Haiti en Marche................................................ 19 
Haiti Engineering Inc. ....................................... 19 
Haiti First .......................................................... 19 
Haiti Heart Care Foundation Inc. ..................... 19 
Haiti International Alliance .............................. 19 
Haiti Liberte ...................................................... 15 
Haiti Make Over Inc. ........................................ 19 
Haiti Mental Health Network ............................. 6 
Haiti Partners ................................................... 19 
Haiti Projects Inc. ............................................... 6 
Haiti Vision Inc. ................................................ 19 
Haitian American Alliance ................................ 15 
Haitian American Caucus ................................. 15 

Haitian American Democratic Club .................. 15 
Haitian American Engineers and Scientists ..... 19 
Haitian American Grassroots Coalition ............ 20 
Haitian American Nurses Association of Georgia, 

Inc. ............................................................... 11 
Haitian American Political Action Committee . 15 
Haitian American Professional Coalition ......... 20 
Haitian Citizen United Taskforce, Inc. .............. 20 
Haitian Coalition of Somerville .......................... 6 
Haitian Emmanuel Baptist Church ................... 18 
Haitian Family Resource Center ...................... 15 
Haitian Health And Education Foundation Inc. 20 
Haitian Health Institute ..................................... 7 
Haitian Health Outreach Project........................ 7 
Haitian Heritage Museum Corp. ...................... 20 
Haitian International Group............................. 15 
Haitian Lawyers Association ............................ 20 
Haitian Ministry Theophile Church of Christ ... 11 
Haitian Neighborhood Center - Sant La Inc ..... 20 
Haitian Nurses Association ................................ 7 
Haitian Organization for the Advancement of 

Petit-Goave……………………………………………….. 7 
Haitian Pastors Association ............................... 7 
Haitian Resource Development Foundation ... 20 
Haitian Studies Association ............................... 7 
Haitian Women for Haitian Refugees .............. 15 
Haitian Women of Miami ................................ 18 
Haitian-American Historical Society ................ 20 
Haitian-American Nurses Association ............. 20 
Haitian-American Public Health Initiatives ........ 7 
Haitian-Americans United ................................. 7 
Haitian-Americans United for Progress, Inc. ... 15 
Handicap International ...................................... 9 
HBS Foundation Inc Hopital Bon Samaritain ... 20 
Health Through Walls Inc. ............................... 20 
Heart to Heart International ............................ 23 
Heartland Alliance for Human Needs & Human 

Rights ........................................................... 23 
Hebrew Immigrant Aid Society ........................ 15 
Heifer Project International ............................. 23 
Help for Haiti, Inc. ............................................ 20 
HelpAge USA ...................................................... 9 
Hope for Haiti, Inc. ........................................... 20 
Hopegivers International Inc. .......................... 11 
IMA World Health .............................................. 9 
Institute for Justice & Democracy In Haiti ......... 7 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 



Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

27 

InterAction………………………………………………………9 
International Medical Health Organization ..... 23 
International Orphan Support Inc. ................... 23 
International Orthodox Christian Charities ........ 9 
International Rescue Committee ............... 11, 15 
Jesuit Refugee Service/USA ............................... 9 
Jhpiego ............................................................... 9 
JouNouvo ........................................................... 7 
Jubilee Kids, Inc ................................................ 12 
Kiskeya Aqua Ferme ........................................... 7 
Le Floridien Journal .......................................... 20 
Life for Relief and Development ...................... 23 
Lions Clubs International Foundation .............. 23 
Little Haiti Housing Association Inc. ................. 20 
Little Haiti Optimist Foundation Inc. ................ 21 
Love for the Needy ........................................... 21 
Lutheran Services of Georgia ........................... 12 
Lutheran Social Services of Metropolitan New 

York .............................................................. 15 
Lutheran World Relief ...................................... 10 
Man Dodo Humanitarian Foundation ....……… 21 
Management Sciences for Health ...................... 7 
MAP International (Medical Assistance Prgs) .. 12 
Medical Emergency Relief International (Merlin)

 ..................................................................... 23 
Medical Teams International ........................... 24 
Meds & Food for Kids ....................................... 24 
MedShare ......................................................... 12 
Mennonite Central Committee ........................ 24 
Mercy Corps ..................................................... 24 
Miami International Seminary Inc. .................. 21 
MINTS International Seminary ......................... 21 
Mission Haiti Inc ............................................... 21 
Mourning Family Foundation........................... 17 
National Coalition for Haitian Rights ............... 15 
National Haitian American Elected Officials 

Network ....................................................... 21 
New American Pathways (formerly Refugee 

Resettlement and Immigration Services of 
Atlanta) ........................................................ 12 

New Haitian Alliance Church ............................ 21 
New Jersey-Haiti Partners of the Americas ..... 15 
New Missions, Inc. ........................................... 21 
North Star Fund ................................................ 15 
Nuestros Pequenos Hermanos, Haiti ............... 21 
Operation Blessing International ..................... 10 

Operation USA ................................................. 24 
Organization for the Development of 2nd Section 

of Port-De-Paix............................................. 21 
Organization for the Development of Port-

Margot, Inc. ................................................. 21 
Organization for the Development of the Island of 

La Gonave .................................................... 15 
Organization of Support to the Development of 

the Plateau Central, Inc. ................................ 7 
OXFAM ............................................................... 7 
Pan American Development Foundation ........ 10 
Partners in Health .............................................. 7 
Partners with Haiti ............................................. 8 
Pathfinder International .................................... 8 
Peace Dividend Trust (Building Markets Ltd) .. 15 
Perkins International ......................................... 8 
Physicians for Haiti ............................................ 8 
PROJECT C.U.R.E. ............................................. 24 
Project Concern International ......................... 24 
Project Haiti Heart ........................................... 12 
Project Medishare ........................................... 21 
ProLiteracy Worldwide .................................... 16 
Radio FOS ......................................................... 12 
Radio KVTV....................................................... 12 
Radio Tambou .................................................. 12 
Rafael Hernandez Housing and Economic 

Development Corp ....................................... 21 
Refugee Family Services .................................. 12 
Relief International .......................................... 10 
Religions for Peace .......................................... 16 
Rose & Blanc Foundation Inc. .......................... 21 
Saint Clement Catholic Church ........................ 21 
Salvation Army World Service Office ................. 8 
Samuel Dalembert Foundation ........................ 24 
Save the Children ............................................. 16 
Scholars Today Leaders of Tomorrow Inc........ 21 
serveHAITI ........................................................ 12 
Shalom Community Church ............................. 22 
ShelterBox USA ................................................ 22 
Simact, Inc ........................................................ 16 
Solidarity Dame-Marien Inc. ............................ 22 
Sonje Ayiti Organization .................................. 12 
Sonje Yo Inc.…………………………………….……………12 
Sosyete Koukouy .............................................. 22 
Spirit & Sword Ministries ................................. 22 
St. Boniface Haiti Foundation ............................ 8 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 



Directory of Non-Governmental Organizations Involved in Haiti’s Post-Disaster Recovery 
 

28 

Step By Step Foundation Inc ............................ 22 
Stop Hunger Now ............................................. 24 
Tabernacle of Glory Ministries ......................... 22 
The Boston Foundation ...................................... 8 
The Crudem Foundation, Inc. ............................ 8 
The Eagles Wings Foundation .......................... 22 
The Haitian Alliance, Inc ................................... 12 
The Haitian Project/Medical Missions of Memphis

 ....................................................................... 8 
The Haitian Times ............................................ 16 
The Haitian-Americans United, Inc. ................... 8 
The Organization for the Rehabilitation of the 

Environment ................................................ 22 
The Resource Foundation ................................ 16 
The Village Of Hope Inc. ................................... 22 
The Vision Haiti Foundation, Inc. ..................... 22 
The Welcome Project ......................................... 8 
Think On These Things Ministries International, 

Inc. ................................................................ 12 
Trickle Up Program, Inc. ................................... 16 
UJA Federation of New York ............................ 16 

Union For National Reconciliation And Defense Of 
Human Rights In Haiti .................................. 22 

Union Fraternelle De Camp Perrin .................... 8 
Unitarian Universalist Service Committee ......... 8 
Unite D'Action Pour le Developpment de Caye 

Jacmel .......................................................... 16 
United Methodist Committee on Relief - UMCOR

 ..................................................................... 16 
U.S. Committee for Refugees and 
    Immigrants-USCRI……………………………………..10 
United Way Worldwide ................................... 10 
US Fund for UNICEF ......................................... 16 
Veterinary Care And Human Services Inc. ....... 22 
WLQY AM (1320) ............................................. 22 
World Connect ................................................... 8 
World Hope International................................ 10 
World Rehabilitation Fund .............................. 16 
World Relief-Atlanta ........................................ 12 
World Vision US, Inc. ....................................... 24 
World Water Relief, Inc. .................................. 12 
WSRF Radio ...................................................... 22 
Youth and Family Enrichment Services ............. 8 

 

 

Compiled by Dr. Alka Sapat & Dr. Ann-Margaret Esnard, August 4, 2015 

 


	Acknowledgments
	Organizations organized by geographic area
	Boston and Surrounding Region
	All Hands Volunteers
	Ansara Family Foundation
	Association of Haitian Women in Boston
	CDA Collaborative Learning Projects
	Center for Community Health, Education & Research
	Edem Foundation
	Education Development Center
	Foundation for the Technological and Economic Advacement of Mirebalais
	Foundation Isabelle Pour Le Development De Navarre
	Grassroots International
	Greater Boston Inter-Faith Organization
	Haiti Mental Health Network
	Haiti Projects Inc.
	Haitian Coalition of Somerville
	Haitian Health Institute
	Haitian Health Outreach Project
	Haitian Nurses Association
	Haitian Pastors Association
	Haitian Organization for the Advancement of Petit-Goave
	Haitian Studies Association
	Haitian-American Public Health Initiatives
	Haitian-Americans United
	Institute for Justice & Democracy In Haiti
	JouNouvo
	Kiskeya Aqua Ferme
	Management Sciences for Health
	Organization of Support to the Development of the Plateau Central, Inc.
	OXFAM
	Partners in Health
	Partners with Haiti
	Pathfinder International
	Perkins International
	Physicians for Haiti
	Salvation Army World Service Office
	St. Boniface Haiti Foundation
	The Haitian-Americans United, Inc.
	The Boston Foundation
	The Crudem Foundation, Inc.
	The Haitian Project/Medical Missions of Memphis
	The Welcome Project
	Union Fraternelle De Camp Perrin
	Unitarian Universalist Service Committee
	World Connect
	Youth and Family Enrichment Services

	D.C. and Surrounding Region
	ACTED / Friends of ACTED
	Action Aid International USA
	Adventist Development and Relief Agency
	American Red Cross
	Ananda Marga Universal Relief Team
	Baptist World Alliance / Baptist World Aid
	Catholic Relief Services
	Global Communities (formerly CHF International)
	Global Fund for Children
	Handicap International
	HelpAge USA
	IMA World Health
	InterAction
	International Orthodox Christian Charities
	Jesuit Refugee Service/USA
	Jhpiego
	Lutheran World Relief
	Operation Blessing International
	Pan American Development Foundation
	Relief International
	United States Committee for Refugees and Immigrants
	United Way Worldwide
	World Hope International

	Georgia (Atlanta and Surrounding Region)
	410 Bridge
	Aizan Charitable Organization Inc.
	Caleb Missionary Relief Services Inc.
	Catholic Charities Atlanta
	Child Sponsorship Program, Inc. (Haiti Child Sponsorship)
	Eternal Hope in Haiti, Inc.
	Foundation for the Education and the Rebirth of Haiti, Inc.
	Georgia Haitian American Association
	Global Health Action
	Habitat for Humanity International
	Haiti Cheri Harvest Life Ministry, Inc.
	Haitian American Nurses Association of Georgia, Inc.
	Haitian Ministry Theophile Church of Christ
	Hopegivers International Inc.
	International Rescue Committee
	Jubilee Kids, Inc
	Lutheran Services of Georgia
	MAP International (Medical Assistance Prgs)
	MedShare
	Project Haiti Heart
	Radio FOS
	Radio KVTV
	Radio Tambou
	Refugee Family Services
	New American Pathways (formerly Refugee Resettlement and Immigration Services of Atlanta)
	serveHAITI
	Sonje Ayiti Organization
	Sonje Yo Inc.
	The Haitian Alliance, Inc
	Think On These Things Ministries International, Inc.
	World Relief-Atlanta
	World Water Relief, Inc.

	New York and Surrounding Region
	Action Against Hunger
	American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee
	American Jewish World Service
	AmeriCares
	Association de Medecins Haitians a L'Etranger
	Association Des Truviens A L'Exterieur
	Association for the Development of L’Azile
	Association Moronaise de New York
	Association Des Ouanaminthais
	Bouzi Bidouze
	BRAC USA
	Brooklyn Community Foundation
	CAMBA
	Catholic Medical Mission Board
	Center of Hope (Haiti), Inc.
	Church World Service
	Clinton Foundation
	Community 2 Community (C2C)
	Concern Worldwide
	Consortium for Haitian Empowerment
	Coalition pour le Relevement De L'Anse-A-Veau
	CUNY Citizenship Now
	Diaspora Community Services
	Doctors Without Borders - Medecins Sans Frontieres
	Episcopal Relief & Development
	Family Care International
	Federation Des Associations du Sud Est (Fedadse)
	Feet in Two Worlds
	Flanbwayan Haitian Literacy Project
	Fraternite Valleenne
	Gaskov Clerge Foundation
	Haiti Bas-Citronniers Foundation
	Haiti Cultural Exchange
	Haiti Liberte
	Haitian American Alliance
	Haitian American Caucus
	Haitian American Democratic Club
	Haitian American Political Action Committee
	Haitian Family Resource Center
	Haitian International Group
	Haitian Women for Haitian Refugees
	Haitian-Americans United for Progress, Inc.
	Hebrew Immigrant Aid Society
	International Rescue Committee
	Lutheran Social Services of Metropolitan New York
	National Coalition for Haitian Rights
	New Jersey-Haiti Partners of the Americas
	North Star Fund
	Organization for the Development of the Island of La Gonave
	Peace Dividend Trust (Building Markets Ltd)
	ProLiteracy Worldwide
	Religions for Peace
	Save the Children
	Simact, Inc
	The Haitian Times
	The Resource Foundation
	Trickle Up Program, Inc.
	Unite D'Action Pour le Developpment de Caye Jacmel
	UJA Federation of New York
	United Methodist Committee on Relief - UMCOR
	US Fund for UNICEF
	World Rehabilitation Fund

	South Florida Region
	Association of Exchange Development of Activities and Partnership
	AID International Inc.
	AIDS Family Fund, Inc.
	Mourning Family Foundation
	American Friends Of Un Techo Para Mi Pais Inc
	AmericasRelief Team
	Angel Wings International Inc.
	Association De Fort-Liberte
	(ADFENY – Association for the Development of Fort Liberte and its Surroundings)
	Association of Haitian Educators of Dade Haitian American Teacher Association
	Association of Haitian Physicians Abroad
	Awake Inc / Planting Peace
	Ayiti Now Corp
	Bethel Evangelical Baptist Church
	Bethel Haitan Baptist Church
	Bethel Mission International Fellowship Inc.
	Carrfour Supportive Housing Inc.
	Center for Haitian Studies, Inc.
	Charities of the Divine Mercy Inc.
	Children Of Haiti Enhancement Foundation Inc
	Clinics Can Help Foundation
	Constructive Dialogue, Inc.
	Cross International Inc
	Dieu Est Notre Espoir Inc (Living Hope Haiti Christian Mission)
	Direct Initiatives to Support Haiti
	Eglise Baptiste de la Renaissance
	El Shaddai Ministries International Inc
	Haitian Emmanuel Baptist Church
	Evangelical Christian Bible Ministries International
	Fanm Ayisyen Nan Miyami, Inc. / Haitian Women of Miami
	Florida Association for Volunteer Action in the Carribbean and the Americas
	Food For The Poor
	For Haiti With Love, Inc.
	Foundation SOS Haiti Inc
	Foundation to Change the Image of Haiti
	Friends of Petit-Goave
	Grace Mission to Haiti Inc.
	Green Family Foundation
	Haiti Cherie Heritage Foundation
	Haiti Christian Development Fund
	Haiti en Marche
	Haiti Engineering Inc.
	Haiti First
	Haiti Heart Care Foundation Inc.
	Haiti International Alliance
	Haiti Make Over Inc.
	Haiti Partners
	Haiti Vision Inc.
	Haitian  American Democratic Club (Florida)
	Haitian American Engineers and Scientists
	Haitian American Grassroots Coalition
	Haitian American Professional Coalition
	Haitian Citizen United Taskforce, Inc.
	Haitian Health And Education Foundation Inc.
	Haitian Heritage Museum Corp.
	Haitian Lawyers Association
	Haitian Neighborhood Center - Sant La Inc
	Haitian Resource Development Foundation
	Haitian-American Historical Society
	Haitian-American Nurses Association
	HBS Foundation Inc Hopital Bon Samaritain
	Health Through Walls Inc.
	Help for Haiti, Inc.
	Danita’s Children (formerly Hope for Haiti Children Center Incorporated)
	Hope for Haiti, Inc.
	Le Floridien Journal
	Little Haiti Housing Association Inc.
	Little Haiti Optimist Foundation Inc.
	Love for the Needy
	Man Dodo Humanitarian Foundation
	Miami International Seminary Inc.
	MINTS International Seminary
	Mission Haiti Inc
	National Haitian American Elected Officials Network
	New Haitian Alliance Church
	New Missions, Inc.
	Nuestros Pequenos Hermanos, Haiti
	Organization for the Development of 2nd Section of Port-De-Paix
	Organization for the Development of Port-Margot, Inc.
	Project Medishare
	Rafael Hernandez Housing and Economic Development Corp
	Rose & Blanc Foundation Inc.
	Saint Clement Catholic Church
	Scholars Today Leaders of Tomorrow Inc
	Shalom Community Church
	ShelterBox USA
	Solidarity Dame-Marien Inc.
	Sosyete Koukouy
	Spirit & Sword Ministries
	Step By Step Foundation Inc
	Tabernacle of Glory Ministries
	The Eagles Wings Foundation
	The Organization for the Rehabilitation of the Environment
	The Village Of Hope Inc.
	The Vision Haiti Foundation, Inc.
	Union For National Reconciliation And Defense Of Human Rights In Haiti
	Veterinary Care And Human Services Inc.
	WLQY AM (1320)
	WSRF Radio

	Other Areas throughout the United States
	American Friends Service Committee (AFSC)
	American Refugee Committee International
	Buddhist Tzu Chi Foundation
	Direct Relief International
	Fonkonze USA
	Food for the Hungry
	Global Links
	Heart to Heart International
	Heartland Alliance for Human Needs & Human Rights
	Heifer Project International
	International Medical Corps
	International Medical Health Organization
	International Orphan Support Inc.
	Life for Relief and Development
	Lions Clubs International Foundation
	Medical Emergency Relief International (Merlin)
	Medical Teams International
	Meds & Food for Kids
	Mennonite Central Committee
	Mercy Corps
	Operation USA
	PROJECT C.U.R.E.
	Project Concern International
	Samuel Dalembert Foundation
	Stop Hunger Now
	World Renew (formerly Christian Reformed World Relief Committee CRWRC)
	World Vision US, Inc.


	Index

